PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5719388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE CHANGED TO "AGENCE NATIONALE POUR LA GESTION DES DÉCHETS RADIOACTIFS" previously recorded on Reel 050357 Frame 0645. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUILLAUME COTTARD	09/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCE NATIONALE POUR LA GESTION DES DÉCHETS RADIOACTIFS
Street Address:	1/7 RUE JEAN MONNET
City:	CHATENAY-MALABRY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92298

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15508992	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)609-6921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-609-6837

Email: lyoung@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: WORLDWIDE PLAZA, 825 EIGHTH AVE., 31ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128052-00401		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN N EHRHARD		
SIGNATURE:	/kathleen n ehrhard/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019		

Total Attachments: 5

source=00401Assignment#page1.tif source=00401Assignment#page2.tif source=00401Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050377 FRAME: 0847

source=00401Assignment#page4.tif source=00401Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050377 FRAME: 0848



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019

PTAS

MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP WORLDWIDE PLAZA 825 EIGHTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10019 505668766

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/12/2019

REEL/FRAME: 050357/0645

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

128052-00401

ASSIGNOR:

COTTARD, GUILLAUME

DOC DATE: 09/11/2019

ASSIGNEE:

AGENCE NATIONAL POUR LA GESTION DES DÉCHETS

1/7 RUE JEAN MONNET

CHATENAY-MALABRY, FRANCE F-92298

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15508992

FILING DATE: 03/06/2017

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: RAILWAY VEHICLE AND FUNICULAR APPARATUS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 050377 FRAME: 0849



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | øBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	'ASSIGNN	MENT (COVER	SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		**	88
N	ame	Execution Da	

09/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

GUILLAUME COTTARD

Name:	AGENCE NATIONAL POUR LA GESTION DES DÉCHETS
Street Address:	1/7 RUE JEAN MONNET
City:	CHATENAY-MALABRY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-92298

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15508992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)609-6921

Phone:

212-609-6800

Email: lyoung@mccarter.com Carrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fux number, if					
Correspondent Name: MCCAR3 Address Line 1: WORLD3 Address Line 2: 825 EIGE	ss Line 1: WORLDWIDE PLAZA ss Line 2: 825 EIGHTH AVENUE				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128052-00401				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN N EHRHARD				
Signature:	/kathleen n ehrhard/				
Date:	09/12/2019				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT3713 Receipt Date: 09/12/201					

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Guillaume COTTARD, hereinafter called Assignor, have invented certain improvements in

RAILWAY VEHICLE AND FUNICULAR APPARATUS

as set forth in the following Patent Applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/508,992, filed March 6, 2017 which is a § 371 application of:

International Application No. PCT/EP2015/070214, filed September 4, 2015, which claims the benefit of the following applications:

French Patent Application 1458266 filed September 4, 2014; and French Patent Application 1458268 filed September 4, 2014.

WHEREAS, AGENCE NATIONAL POUR LA GESTION DES DÉCHETS RADIOACTIFS, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having an address at 1/7 rue Jean Monnet, Chatenay-Malabry, France F-92298 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named Assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all interest I have or may have in said invention or improvement, for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in said invention or improvement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said utility application, any utility application claiming the benefit of the filing date of or priority to said application, and/or any divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, Oath or Declaration, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

MEI 24387080v.1

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Š				
	585			
By:		Date:	/2019	

.ME1 24387080V.

PATENT

REEL: 050377 FRAME: 0853